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“SPACE SEUTTLE CHALLENGER, INFORMATION CONCERNIKG LAUNCH

EXPLOSION, KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA, JANUARY 28,
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SABOTAGE: NASA ACT; OO:TAMPA.
FOR THE INFORNATION OF HEADQUARTEWS, FEI, TAMPA

REPRESENTATIVES MET WITH MARV JONES, THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY,

RELIABILITY AND GUALITY ASSURANC: ANG PROTECTIVE SERVICES FOR

TN
THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION (XASA) CEKTER

AT KENXEDY SPAC: CEINTER, FLORIDA. THIS MFETING WAS REQUESTED

BEY MR. JONES AND WAS ALSO ATTENDED BY HIS SECURITY CHIEF .

KENNETH LOPEZ. ) lj ------ l4—70 / . ;;:::

MARV JONES IS INVOLVED EXTENSIVELY IN THE NASA H&SHA

IMNVESTIGATIOR BOARD (MIB) INVESTIGATION INTO CAPTIONED MATTEB
D

AND APPEARS TO BE OVERSEEING A GOOD DEAL OF THE ACTUAL

\-CC fm YS! /
B 1 >N
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INVESTIGATIORN. -

THE FEBRLUARY J]&, 1986, DISCUSSIOX TCUCHRD ON THE EASA-
1NV€§IIGATION IRTO CAPTIONED MATTER ARD DWELLED EXTENSIVELY
N PgSSIBLE SABOTAGE THEORIES IK A "BRAINSTORMING" SESSION
ﬁHTCﬁ LASTED FOR OVER OKE AND ONE HALF HOURS. 1IT IS NOTED
THAT KO THEORY COULD BE PUT FORTH FOR WHICH WE COULD FORMULATE
A FACTUAL BASIS.

FBI REPRESENTATIVES HAVE THE IMPRESSIOK THAT JONES WANTED
TO APPRISE THE FBI OF NASA’S PAST EFFORTS TO ADDRESS POSSIBLE
SABOTAGE 1IN CAPTICMNED MATTER AND GATIXN AN FBI PERCEPIION OF
POSSIBLE SABOTAGE THEORIES REGARDING CAPTIONED MATTER.

TAMPA WAXTS TO ENSURE HEADQUARTERS TUAT THIS WAS MERELY
AN INFORLAL DISCUSSIO§ REGARECING THEORIES ABOUT POSSIBLE

SABOTACE. NEITHER TaAM

e Lk g

A’S NASA COUNTE

RPARTS NOR THE LOCAL

FB1 REPRESENTATIVE BRANDLING CAPTIOKED MATTER CAN FIND ANY

FACTUAL BASIS AT THE PRESERNT TIME FOR A SABOTAGE THEORY.
AFOREMEKTIONED FURNISHED TO KEEP HEADQUARTERS APPRISED OF

OUR LOCAL LIAISON AND STATUS OF INVESTIGATION,

BT
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KEXXEDRY SPACY CEXTER, FLOPIDA, 1/723/86; SABOTAGL; NASA ACT,

Clr TAMTA
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THIS COUMUMICATICY I8 CLASSTFILD "QECRET"™ IY ITS ENTIRETY.

ON FERRUATY 13, 1986, - FORT

BPLISS, TEYAS, WAS INTERVIEWED AND STATED THAT EXCEPT FCR THE

“ 3

LETTERS VRITTEN BY —TO — NONE OF THE

LETTERS THAT-OR ANY OTHER MAN IN HIS UNIT RECEIVED FROM

-COE\'TAINED ANY THREATS TC NASA. ' ‘—/7(,_:7/ _—

OFIGINAL FD~302 IS BEIKG SENT UKDER SEPARATE COMMUNICAT®®E™ °

TO THE TAMPA DIVISTOK.

DECTASSIFIED BY, p/ﬁw
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£ R 1 The following Agents have been selected to assist the
_gresidential Commission investigating the space shuttle disaster:

Exec AD Adm. __
Exec AD Jov.

Exes AD LE
Astr. Div.:
Adwm. Sarv:

-
Ident.
intail,
Laberstory
Legs) Comn.
Plon. & lnap.
Roc. Mgnt. _____
Tosh, Sorve. ___
Training

OH.oiCong.

& Public Affs.

Telophone Rm.

il’hﬂu‘l Soc'y
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faec AD
Exec AD 4 —_—

O,
* Esec AD L
5 A:.L Dis.:
Lh ' Adm. Sorvs!

Crim, Inv,
Idant.

THE DIRECTOR

To
¥ O
o JOHN A, MIN'PU' )
. :
Subject : PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSION ON THE

SPACE SHUTTLE ‘*CHALLENGER"

Date 3/4/86

Insp.
invell.
Leh.
Lege! Cown,
OfH. Cong. &
Public AHs.
Roc. Mgar.
Toch. Serve.
Training
Telophonas Rm. .

Pirsctor's Sac’y o

On 3/3/86 the Director told me of a telephone call he had
received requesting the FBI to provide Special Agents to assist the

Commission in its inquiry.

The Director said that we may offer the

assistance of four Special Agents for not longer than 90 days and
requested me to call Peter Rostoven, Counsel to the Commission, at

telephone number 453-1405.

At 2:17 p.m. on 3/3/86, I called Peter Rostoven who told
me that Special Agents were needed to assist the Commission teams to

review evidence collected.

He said that our Agents would not be

used for witness interviews because of the Commission's concern that

it not appear that a criminal

inuactinatinm i haina ~randuntad T
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asked Mr. Rostoven to be more specific as to what duties our Agents

would be requested’'to perform.

He said he did not know but that he

would request the Executive Director, Dr. Alton Keel, to call me to

describe their needs,

At 2:52 p.m. on March 3rd, Bill McGuiness at telephone
number 633-2268 called me and said that the Attorney General's
office had received a request from the President's Commission to

have FB1 Agents assist in their investigation.

McGuiness said

this matter was referred to him to handle in the Attorney General's
office but that he was calling me to refer the matter directly to

the FBI and he would defer to the FBI for the decision.

He did

———

request that he be notified of any arrangements that might be madgii

.. .
At 3:45 p.m. on March 3rd, I called the Administrative \Q;:iL/
Services Division and in the absence of Mr. Sharp instructed Tom
Hughes to begin making arrangements for the detailing of up to four
Agents for not more than 90 days to the Presidential Commission. O
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Memorandum for The Director
RE: PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSION ON THE <
- SPACE SHUTTLE "“CHALLENGER" .-

% At 10:37 a.m. on March 4th, Emily Trapnell, attorney,
Prgsident 8 Commission, 453-1405, located at Suite 760, Capital
Gallery Building, 600 Maryland Avenue, Southwest, Washington, D.C.,
called me and said that she had discussed the request for FBI Agent
assistance with Dr. Al Keel, the Executive Director, and he had
requested her to coordinate arrangements with the PBI. She said she
formerly was the Special Assistant to the Chief Counsel at FAA and
that Peter Rostoven is handling the broad legal issues for the
Commission while she is handling the coordination of the investi-
gation. She said they presently have several military and FAA
investigators assigned to the four panels into which the Commission
was divided. She said they now have a need for special investiga-
tive expert1se to "close some loops. She said they need our Agents
to conduct one-on-one interviews that will be penetrating and that
will compare existing testimony with statements being given by
witnesses. She said that some of the people to be interviewed are
NASA employees but that some are contractor-type personnel. She
said it is very important that the Commission not appear to be
conducting a criminal investigation and they do not want to seem to
be looking for culpability in their interviews. She said they do
not want to intimidate any of the witnesses. Rather, they would
like for those interviewed to be encouraged to come forward and
furnish full information and even suggest "what else we need to
think about.®™ She said for example that there is a critical
telephone conversation in which there had been 30 participants in
several locations., Ten of these persons have testified and the
Commission would like to have complete statements from all of them.
She said that their immediate need is to have two Special Agents by
the end of this week. There will be some travel involved in the
inquiries and she mentioned Utah, Huntsville, Alabama, and Florida
as places where interviews may need to be conducted.

Emily Trapnell sajd that their longer term needs for two
other Agents are to review certain records and letters where people
ha:e voluntarily contributed information which may contain some
evidence,

She said that the persons sgelected should be able to put

ullide their "PBI-person" and take on a "Commission-person®™ identity.

i- I told Ms. Tzapnel that 1 would make the appropriate

-x:ungemencs anu rel;urn HEI call. P
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Memorandum for The Director
RE: PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSION ON TEE T
SPACE SHUTTLE "CHALLENGER"

'-..;‘s"?. . o

At 10:50 a.m. on March 4th, I discussed these matters with
Aq;istant Director Sharp and requested him to,make arrangments to
designate two Agents by the end of this week gﬁo would be mature,
experienced in conducting sensitive interviews, and who would be
able to carry out this responsibility with discretion as requested
by the Commission. The Agents designated will report to Emily
Trapnell at the address given above. Emily Trapnell said that the
service of the investigators would be nonreimbursable as to the

salaries of the Agents but that NASA would pay all expenses of their
service.

I will keep you advised and upon completion dbf the
arrangements I will notify Bill McGuiness in the Attorney General's
office.

‘ﬁ-s fad
Fln. 8insp.____
Rzc. Mgrt.
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Date 3/12/;.6
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PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSION ON THE
SPACE SHUTTLE “CHALLENGER"

Su

i

The following information will serve as an update
concerning the assignment of four Special Agents to the Presi-
dential Commission on the Space Shuttle "Challenger."”

I telephonically contacted Emily Trapnell, attorney,
Presidential Commission, on March 5, 1986, to further determine
their needs and the reporting dates for the Agents. ' She indicated
she would need the two Agents who would be doing the interviewing
by March 7, 1986, and the other two Agents by March 17, 1986.

We thereafter identified two Agents each through the
Washington Field and the Baltimore Offices by fuinishing certain

criteria for MTho +un W'E’O Aggni—n are
N e e N Nt e ol N W ol el S o Y W Y A L7 .“
{ EOD hile the two
and
on each

I met with all four Agents and gave them a briefing

[ = R

Agent is attached to this memorandum.

on their assignment, expectations of their various roles, admin-
istrative matters and that I would serve as their contact with 29
Headquarters until advised to the contrary. I then advised 70 )

Emily Trapnell of the identities of the four Agents and furnished/’(&V
upon her request their dates of birth, social security number,

gra vel and home telephone number. I identified SAs - g
and as the Agents who would be doing the interviews an 1lﬁ,
reporting on rch 7, 6, which they did. I further identified
to her SAs as the Agents who will report on

March 17, 1

and
r and who will be reviewing records and evidencT.Cj
<
I advised Emily Trapnell I wolld serve as her contact
with the FBI should any further contacts be necessary unless she
s advised to the contrary. She once again expressed the Com-

Yission's gratitude for making available to them the four Agents. -
“‘.‘!‘ / j - ’
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Memorandum E., J. Sharp to Mr. Mintz
RE: PRESIDENRTIAL COMMISSION ON THE
SPACE SHUTTLE "CHALLENGER" - Q)

SA of the Baltimore Office was initially é;)

1;e1ected to be part of this group; however, was replaced due to
he distance of 75 miles he would have to travel everyday from

;is residence to Washington, D. C.

Mr. Bill McGuiness, Department of Justice, was advised
Washington that we have made avail-

on 3/12/86, upon his return to Washing
able to the Commission the four Agents requested.
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with a DOB
His SSN is and home telephone number

with a DOB of
His SSN is home telephone number is

_ with a DOB of
ahd home telephone number is
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SHUTTLE CHALLENGER, INFORMATION CONCERNING LAUNCH nxpujamu, =3

'FNBDY BPLCB CENTER, FLORIDA, JANUARY 28, 1986, SABOTAGE; NASA

S e gERTEsaE ens mu ot b ol ke 4 -

e
} O0s TAMPA, ' e ,:,;-—-)ﬁL
 TBI LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVES MET WITH KENNETH X. LOPEZ, f"JV {_*
HIEF OF THE BECURITY OFFICE FOR THE NASA FACILITY AT KENNEDY @ S
PACE CENgew, LOPEZ WAS BRIEFED ON THE MORNING OF FEBRUARY 4, 1986, .q
BY FBI LABGRATORY REPRESENTATIVES OM THE TYPES OF LABORATORY SUPPORT Q
VAILABLE. LOPER BRIEFED FBI ON STATUS OF NASA INVESTIGATION, ADVISED 1

EHAT TERRY ARMENTROUT QF THE HATIONAL TRANBPORTATION SAFETY BOARD
(NTS8B). HAD BEEN ABSIGNED TO THE NABA m BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE
kﬂ'SB TO COORDINATB TH! RBCONBTRUC'I'ION A,;{lg g'gggg-mni% .l_i_n'rvn*rg

THE NASA NQUIRY. ’
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" {$0N AND REPORT TO THE PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSION ON A REGULAR BASIS 4
1 f - . "st"
AND TAKE DIRECTIONS FROM THE PRESIDENTIAL COMMIESION, +%
~ ¥B] LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVES ALSO MET WITH ARMENTROUT OF THE f§._
- o 7.3
.|NTSB, BYTABLISHED LIAISON AND FURNISHED DETAILS IN TECHNICAL TERMS e

- |REGARDING THE TYPEE OF LABORATORY SERVICES AVAILABLE., ARMENTROUT
";;xpntssnﬂ'Agrnxczhm:on FOR FBI, SUPPORT AND WONDERED fF HE COULD
 JGALL URON FBI LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVES AND HAVE A FBI LA, EXPERT
| :wan THAT PARTICULAR EXPERTISE COME TO THE LOCAL BASA FACILITY ON

¥

_}OCCABION WHEN A PARTICULAR PROBLEM WAS ENCOUNTERED. ARRANGEMENTS -

1

] couwacw FBI LABORATORY DIRECTLY,, ARMENTROUT ALSO MENTIONED |
. frHAT nasa's MIB PREBENTLY PLACING PRIMARY EMPHASIS ON RECONSTRUCTION
pr Tsz QHALLIHGBR AND LAUNCB 5P?Anamus AND SECONDARY EMPHASIS ON

k
5

"hxxn:uawxou OF THE VERY JEW BHALL APECIMENS WHICH HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

.
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ATION A8 AGREED ON BETWEEN FBI LABORAT)RY REPRESENTATIVES AND

FIp REPS. L | ‘
ON EVENING OF FEBRUARY 4, 1386, LOPEZ ADVISED THAT THE NASA

B WAS OFPICIALLY APPRISED OF THE RSTABLISHMENT OF LIAISON BETWEEN

HE FB1-LA3 AND THEIR NTSB RIPS AND APIP REPS AND EXPRESSED.

[:ppn:cnnou FOR FBI SUPPORT. f '_ ' e

"DURING PEBRUARY 5, 1986, MORNING MEETINGS WITH NASA sncuxxrx

REPS, TAHEA LEARNED THAT THE RASA MIB WILL BRIEP THE PRESIDENTIAL
FOHMIBSION ON FERRUA 6 AND 7

) A1 1 -

ILL INCLUDE AN
VI!W or EFFORTS EXTENDED &0 DATE AND DEVELOPMENTE OF THE . NASA .

INQUIRY AND THE ANTICIEATED DIRECTION OF THEIR OVERALL INVESTIGATION
F°R Tug COMING MONTHS. BRIEFING WILL INCLUDE COMMINTS CONCERNING
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<{ROWEVER, ALL ADVISED THAT BHOULD ANY INFORMATION SURFACE INDICATING
iﬁassiszg BABOTAGE, FBI, TAMPA WILL BE IMMEDIATELY ADVISED.

- bt 2l &= S astmaw=a -~

1986, E\O_ﬂ.CERNING MAEBA'S INVESTIGATION AS b & | PERTAINE TO COMPLAINTS
_|AND INFORMATION VOLUNTEERED BY CITIZENS, TAMPA BELIEVES THAT FBI

RELATED 70 THE ABOVE' TRAGEDY, ESPECIALLY BY THOBE orrxcns-covnﬁ*guc
WILL B2 PRESENTED TO HEADQUARTERS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL IN THE -
IMMEDIATE FUTURE..

FOR THE INFORMATION OF FBI LABORATORY, THE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR

hiddd S LAL L
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TAMPA MAINTAINING DAILY CONTACT WITH NASA CONTACTS,  HEADQUARTE
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SUBSEQUENT 7O A THOROUGH DISCUGBION ON THE MORNING OF FEBRUARY 5} i

ﬂxan:a SHOULD FORMULATE A RECOMMENDED POSTURE FOR HANDLING COMPLAINTS

TROUT WILL BE PURNISEED HEADQUARTERS A§ SOON A8 §AME IS ESTABLIS
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For inf@rmation, telcal received at Ch. 7 (CBS affiliated), Bosto
before Eaptioned launch, in which caller, claiming to be a mamb
hg it to explode. @
otified Boston FBI

group who were going to sabotage the CHALLENGER Shuttle, c
Following the actual explosion of the Space Shuttle, Ch.,

about this call. Extensive 1nvest1gatlon conducted by bost FBI to identify @)
caller and same was accomplished even1ng of 1/28/86. After esentation to
Middlesex DA's office, warrant was issued for pos D
causing qto be incarcerated for a 5 day evaluation. #mltteé !o FBI
of maklng calls to CH. 7, thereby relieving FBI of what certainly would have
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UHI#E; STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ~
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

AIRTEL

\Qo ;,if : DIRECTOR, FBI )
“7 g /_" -
ROM  : SAC, LOUISVILLE (98-716) (RUC)
o yd
i
SUBJECT: YPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER, / .
INFORMATION CONCERNING LAUNCH-EXPLOSION, S

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, PLORIDA, 1/28/86
SABOTAGE; NASA ACT

. e

{(OC: TP}
{ ~ Re Louisville teletype to the Bureau dated 2/13/86.
O S e
Enclosed for the Bureau, New Orleans Paso are two
(x copies each of FD 302 re interview with “ /
&
\1 Enclosed for T : original and one copy of ")
NINFD 302 re interview wit nd original notes from 7
, that interview. : (
\) Louisville is coﬁsidering this matter RUC. (@
:;}- ATL IhrGDMATIOW CONTAINED - )
BTETM T ’—J"I"'”I?IED ! -
_ .._j.)° i‘m‘ //f/,// /5)\‘
f" ‘ ’ f./
\Q\\\Q -
,47’16)% J0O MAK 18 1985
?lgonu (Enc. 2) -
T (98-99) (Enc. 3)
2- ép.efleans {Enc. 2) by (li ~
2-E1 pako (Enc. 2)
l-Louisville
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1

Dote of trameeription__ 2 /20 /B6

On February 12, 1986

i vas Anterview%ﬁ and advised
a 0 b 4}

s follous:

Prior to his assignment at Fort Campbell he was

assigne
ﬁin Geissen, Germany, APO 09169.
He recalls l— being assigned to his

in Germany. He could not recall the exact date when
s discharged from the U. S. Army, but the date of

sounded correct. He recalls eiving
approximately two letters fron AR fter discharge
The first letter received was approximatel months

sfter WD discharge. 1I omplained

discharge. 1In this letter.q
noe one was wriiini to him and that no one liked him.

then wrote a Teturn letter approximately two

months later, and then received the second letter from

AE———
approximately two months after that date. Based on

the wording in the second letter, id not sound
stable and decided not to write to him anymore.

The sec letter was approximately one and one-half pages
long. had written notes in the margin and the whole
tenor oI the letter did not seem to gy to be stable.
There was some mention in the letter about some plans, but
ould not recall whether or not NASA was mentioned.

The primary reason tha reported the

receipt of this letter was that had made veiled
threats towards who has also since’
been transferred from Ge . ese veil threats related

to the fact that when was being discharged from the
Arny he owned & car that met German specifications and did
not want to take it with him back to the United States.
had agreed to buy it since he was staying
in Germany. There was some disagreement betweenﬂ and
about payment. read the letter and felt at

uld be reported. did not take any of/SEE——
—-——

b

ATY T

é fi:iii ifffﬁ st Fort Cempbell, Kentuckyeu, LB 98-716

:
LY e e 2/18)8s

L

This documen contalng neither recammendations nor conciusions of the FBI. nuluuomvonynmumu onlll'ﬂﬂ'
e vy

Tem——— [/ // ae /

L "l"
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LS 98-716

2/12/86 &

s

. Page 2

2714786

)
commants seriously.

report receipt of this letter to
(phonetic) who is now out
of the U. 5. Arny an ving in the New Orleans, Louisiana,

area. There were approximately two copiles of this letter
made, one going to whom he thought was the CID agent

that interviewed him and one going to_
or

-just recently arrived at Fort Campbell and
his personal belongings have not been unpacked; however, he
will attempt to find a copy of the letter received from

&P i hic personal affects. did not sttach any
significance to the comment about having copies
of plans. Hhen- heard about the space Bhuttle explosion

he did not have any thoughts that this might be connected ,
to might have & forwarding

address Ior

is not awvare of other friends receiving letters
from t is possible that may have received

the letter about the money It is
ossible th

about his

ave received a letter fronP
” This would have been an sttempt
go to the top”. P advised that he was™

3 R $ose

b7c



LS 98-716

wumnu_— ,On 2/12/86 and Page__3
_ . 2714786
1ntéivioued about this letter by what he thought were CID agents.
!hcnc agents came to his Company area and showed identiffcation.

_—— P
ll':l.sl:l.a .‘ rULI- U.-P’UEJJ I-II.I- w

time. On the previcus wesekend,
travel to the New a
and

for if needed.

could not be sure as to when he received the
letter from ut felt that the approximate end of 1984
wvould be close. has since transferred from
Germany and is currently in the U. S. Army possibly somewvhere
in Texas.

h ]
-

On February 14, 1986, advised he —
had been able to locate a copy of the letter he received from k;ZL,
He did not locate the original and assumes that the
original was given to the CID or other law enforcement officers
in Germany. A revieév of this letter reveals the wording
"]'ve got the blueprints to NASA I've got in touch vith,
he's coming to help”. advised that eferred to
here is who is now out of the Army
residing at
also provided copies of three envelopes that
had used to forward letters to GERMANY. The bottom envelope
appears to have the date of July 3, 1984, would have been
the envelope that contained the letter in question. It is

noted that on this envelope, ave the return of
address of
It is further noted that on the other two anve oiel with.

postmark of November 30, and Decambher 4. 1984 gave -

til return address of

The copies provided by -are being attached

__ .
ana

hereto.

et
w:‘h-.-sf',;; .
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ORMS.TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMEXNTY 0
INROX.3 (#9443)
TEXT:
TPOOL1Y 03421492

PP HQ
' Ty

\oet ke!
P 0321017 FEZ 86

F¥ TAMPA (98B-99)(5Q 6)(P)

T¢ DIRECTDR PFRIORITY
P N

e o

53T

UNCLAS—

ATTENTICK: CIN:; LABORATORY DIVISICY.

T~

. s

SPACE SHUTTL® wi: aLLENGFEE, I\FOP;ATIOR CONCERNING LAUPCP EXFLGSTION,

— e e e e e e e

KENKEDY SPACE CEMIER, FLOETRA, JANUARY 2¢, 1986 ; SABCTACE, NASA ACT;

PO

. . . e ————— e g mre—

OO* TP.

- .
-~ RE ?P TELETYPE TO BULLAU, JANUARY 28, 1986,
(.

[
™" WﬁlLTAIWIhG CLOSE LIATISON WITH NATIOQONAL AFE

4]

ONAUTI

(@]

S AND
SPACE‘XbMINISTRATION (NASAY, KEXKEDY SPACE CENTER {(KSC), FLORIDA,

IX CONTINUING SUPPORT ROLE TC KASA’S BOARD OF INQUIRY. FRI TAMPA GE;QUJ

e

HAS BLEN QUERIED REGARDING FBEI LABORATORY, SUPPCRT AVAILABLE EBY THE

NASA BOARD OF INQUIRY, SPECIFICALLY REGARDING THE FXAMINATION OF

j‘.ll‘

HUMAN REMAINS. TAMPA INITIATED TELEPHONIC

SCIENTIFIC ANALYSIS SECTION, REGARDING TBE

-2

BY THE"

- ~

PURSUANT TO A SEPARATE REQUES

-00 P Y25
-

¢ .

¢

[



PACE TWO TP 9&-99 UNCLAS )
OFFICE AT WASEINGTOK, D.C., IN ADDITIOMN TG TEE TAMFA INQUIRY, FBI
LARORATORY PERSONKEL ARE TRAVELIFG TO THE YWASA ¥SC FACILITY TEIS
DATE T0 CONFER WITE RFIRESENTATIVES OF THE ARMELD FORCFES INSITITUTE OF
PATHCOLOCY WHO ARF ALSO ON THE SCEFE LOCALLY AND TC EF AVAILABLE FOR
A PRTSENTATION T0 TRHE KASA ECARD OF INGUIRY REGAEDI&C EYAMTINATION
SERKVICES WPICE ARE AVAILARLE TO NASA IN CONNECTION WITE THEIER
CFFICIAL INQUIRY. SAC TANLPA CONCUES WITE THAVEL OF LAB FERSQOKEEL.
FBI LIAISON AT KSC, FLORIDA, STEONCLY SUPPGKTS A PRESENTATION
BY FBI LAE PERSCNBEL BFEFCR: THE YACA BROAaXL OF INQUISY, WITROUT
SUCH A PRESEKTATIO%,.THE FORMAL REVIEW RBOALD WOULL NOT FE AWAPRE
CF THE MANY EXAMINATION TECFHIQURS AVATLARLE, AKD TEETK FINAL
REPORT COULD COKCEIVABLY LEAVE IMPGRTANT QUESTIONS UNANSWEERED
REGARDING THE REAL CAUSE (QF THE FAILUFE WHICKF RESULTED IXN CAPTIONED
TRAGEDY.
OFFICTAL NASA POSITION AT THLIS POIKT REMAINS BASICALLY TEAT
NASA WILL NOT SPECULATE ON THE EXACT CAUSE OF THE TRAGEDY.
HOWEVER, ACTUAL INQUIRY STILL CONCEN&RATES ON MAJOP MALFURCTION,

ESPECIALLY REGARDING THE ERIGHT SOLID ROCKET BOOSTER.
T

- m

_ FBIHQ WILL BE PROMPTLY UPDATED CONCERNING ANY PERTINENT
DEVELOPMENTS.

BT



FORMS TEXT HAS 1 DOCUHENT

S Ve

dox 6. (#1629) ~yima ey

‘ noAT BN
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{TPO0O06 04520252 : Ny -3 S
RR HQ CV

R u.n_o%z FEB B6 ] W

FM IA&EA (98-99)(SQ 6)(P)

TO DIRECTOR ROUTINRE
CLEVELAND (98-2180)(INFO) ROUTINE . R

BT e w3
UNCLAS

TATTENTION: CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION, FBIHQ; LABORATORY

_DIVISION, FBIHQ.

%
“SPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER, INFORMATION CONCERNING LAUNCH EXPLOSION,

————
anli TR e

KENNEDY SPACE CENRTER, FLORIDA, JANUARY 28, 1986; SABOTAGE; NASA ACT,;

00: TAMPA. @
RE CLEVELAND TELETYPES TO THE BUREAU, JANUARY 30, 1986, AND ?
FEBRUARY 3, 1986. 7 )

—was INTERVIEWED TELEPHONICALLY ON THE

EVENING OF FEBRUARY 11, 1986, WHEN HE RETURNED A CALL EFT EARLIER

oxns (6 =/~

IN ESSENCE -— MENTIONED KE RECALLED SAYING SOMETHINGW'-'_
ga MAY 15 1986

St """-’AINm

- Tl e

?’;t' S s deem

Mlt-‘ﬁb :
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PAGE TWO TP 98-99 UNCLAS

FRIENDS IN CLEVELAND ABOUT HIS CONCERN FOR SAFETY AT KENNEDY SPACE

CENTER, AND HIS PERSONAL OPINION THAT A TRAGEDY COULD OCCUR. -
_HE zxrgzisan HE WAS NEVER COMFORTABLE WORKING AROUND THE FUEL. CELLS

FOR fHEESOL{D ROCKET BOOSTERS, AND HE WAS CONCERNED THAT ONE OF THE

CELLS MIGHT IGNITE AND MELT DOWN THE VERTICAL ASSEMBLY BUILDING.

iy ... ...

i n TUvny TAT nt ¥
YAOD ¥VER]I LATVLiLIULIL

T IN HIS COHMEN REGARDING SAFETY,
AND HE NOTED HE NEVER OBSERVED OR OTHERWISE BECAME AWARE OF ANY
SAFETY VIOLATIONS, SHOR?CUTS WHICH WOULD IMPAIR SAFETY OR OTHER
NEGLEGENCE OR MISCONDUCT. HE STATED THAT ACTIVITY OF THAT SORT
WOULD NOT HAVE BEEN TOLERATED. -ADDED HE HAD NO INFOR.‘.*IATION
WHATSOEVER REGARDING SABOTAGE OR POTENTIAL SABOGTAGE.

TAMPA APPRECIATES CLEVELAND”S INPUT IN CAPTIONED MATTER.

FOR INFO FBI LABORATORY, TELEPHONE NUMBER ASSIGNED TO THE
KATIONAL TRANSPORTATION:SAFETY BOARD AT KENNEDY SPACE CEKTER IS
FTS - 823-5717; COMMERCIAL (305) B67-5717. FBI LABORATORY NUMBER
AND EXTENSION FOR THE SCIENTIFIC ANALYSIS SECTION FURNISHED TO
NTFB LOCALLY THIS DATE, TAMPA NOTES TBRAT A JOHN WHITE IS ASSISTING
TERRY ARMENTROUT IN THE NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION OF SAFETY BOARD
FUNCTIONS AT KSC.

FBIHQ WILL BE KEPT APPRISED OF PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS.

BT
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FD-36 (Fev. 0-2;-82) L ‘

l FBI v .

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: .
O Teletype O immediate DO TOP SECRET 1 MR Y
O Facsimile O Priority O SECRET A
_Airtel O Routine [1 CONFIDENTIAL .
{1 UNCLASEFTO
O UNCLAS -
5 Date 3/6/86

ity

CONTERNING “LAUNCH -~ _EXPLOSIQN,.. —
KENNERY. SPACE .CENTER...FLORIDA,

1/28/86 , .5ABOTAGE;

NASA ACT

00: TAMPA

“1%0: © DIRECTOR, FBI T
A : ‘
&aon: SAC, LOUISVILLE (98-716) (RUC) () /C

SPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER.. INFORMATION

Re Louisville teletype to Bureau, 2/18/86.

On 3/4/86, *, Criminal Investigations
- Detachment {CID), Fort Campbell, Kentucky, advised he has

5/

/%i

received a reply from its CID Office in Giessen, Germany, and ﬂé)
no record was found regarding =
) making notification of its receipt of a letter Irom /7

[

ALL INFOR¥ATION CONTAINED -
WEREIN IS UNTTASSIFIED oof o o
DATE 2ot #7__ RisIlS s

@- Bureau //Z/
2 - Tampa (98-99) f — Zf?OS/
e 7 -
- ;)ulsw. —

11 MR - tagg @
i 1+ — (7] |
3 / )+

Approved: Transmitted
m (Number) (Time)

'y

U.5. GOVERNNENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1984 O - 449-465



“fnao@u:&mnm: L . ' L ,

- FBl ~ | h
g - TRANSMITVIA. " PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFIC../1ON: ‘
O Teletype A O immediate O TOP SECRET
O Facsimile O Priority O SECRET
¥ _Airtel O Routine D CONFIDENTIAL
O UNCLASEFTO
O UNCLAS )
Dete _ 3/7/86
4L roeamaD Do
1% DIRECTOR, FBI:
FROM: SAC, HOUSTON (98-801)(P) _1217420/,
$XPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER, INFORMATION |

CONCERNING LAUNCH EXPLOSION,
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA,
January 78, 19861

SABOTAGE; NASA ACT

00:TP

Re TP teletypé to Bu, 2/13/86. (j;i)

Enclosed for the Bureau and Tampa are two copies each of
NASA memorandum and a sketch with notes on opposite side.

On February 27, 1986, original of enclosed sketch and an
investigative memorandum regarding details of origination of this
sketch were obtained from ROBERT MOONEY, Security Spec1allst,
UUHNDUN Dk’ALL LLN.{LK, Clear haxe, Texas.

MOONEY' stated that —who gave him the é)
sketch and was interviewed by him on the details has been alertiicﬁf' .)
to contact his office, if she should again observe any of the ) J4V;&%)
four individuals she saw on February 20, 1986. L/’ "

Houston will maintain contact with NASA Security and
follow any further developments in this matter. Houston is
opening a 199 investigation on ghe unknown subjects observed by

N A AFTAREN

B vl v WIS O TS/ =L

(2 - 98-801) ‘ .
2 - 199-NEW gy f
ag 190TE ON CONTAINED Q‘“" - B

FORMATI 3 .
i Bhen 1o g ouSIHR s pwmarme | ()
,% DATE L2607 —— 1% | — @
3

Transmitted Per
(Number) {Time)

Cooo bk

- 1

U.8. GOVERRMENT PRINTING OFFICK 1 1984 O - 449-465
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

; Deonnial

thh at thi

7__ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion. :
] Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable

material available for release to vou.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request,

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated - sith another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

L]

For vour information:

] The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

KXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X DELETED PAGE(S) §
4§ NO DUPLICATION FEE %
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XXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

/ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file, One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explatn this deletion.

W Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O (bx1) LI (bX7XA) O (dx53)
LI (bx2) ) O Gx2)
O (bX3) C1 (bX7XC) O (kX(1)

O (b)7XD) L1 ()

L1 (bX7XE) O] (kX3)

O (b)7XF) O (k)4)
3 (b)4) L1 (b)8) O (kX5)
O (b)(5) O (bX9) L] (k)6)
® (bx6) ' O ()7

[] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.

[ ] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[ Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(] For your information;

R The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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TPOO28 090.8262
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DE TP e

R S5.1814Z MAR/EE

CfM T (9¢-99) (ORA-C) (B)
: o - }v-r} '.I.'"\ e PETT AN e
/TO DIRECTO RCUTINE A 2O TION MUTAINED

A-.A-a-.J

WF> FROUTINE R “' "'l | ;Fﬁu.w

1
LA

B t/_.r///// )
s
UNCLAS /,,, .
A sPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER, INFORMATION CONCERNING LAUNCH EXPLOSION, ’
XENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA, JANUARY 28, 1986; SABOTAGE; NASA

ACT: 00: TaMPA

THIS 1S AN UFCATE OF THE STATUS IR CAFTIONED MA

————
‘;Qmsonmuon OF FBIHQ.

R // j ///tf_ X?A
-, WD <»s 10cATED AKD INTERVIEWED AT ;

jms::—a 6, 1986, -Acxnowx.snszn THAT HE WAS IDENTICAL TO THE

(-\
‘\
N

wio wrote THE LETTER TO \UN P »vo #& rumnisHeD TRET = 0
.. e m S - 88 JUL 25 1366
FOLLOWING CCMMENTS REGARDING THE LETTER: ()
YT e

THE LETTER WAS WRITTEN PRIMARILY AS A JOKE, THE REFERENCE *O
“BLUEPRINTS TO NASA" WAS A KEFERENCE TO SOME OLD BLUEPRINTS THAT




-i;-flr."

PAGE TWO TP 98-35 UNCLAS
| ,'f'.oum:, DESCRIPTION AND DISPOSTION SET OUT BELOW, THE
REFERERCE T0 A GOLL MINE WAS A JOKING REFERENCE TO AN ACTUAL GOLD
MINE IN SOUTH AMERICA. _ HAD
BEEN INVOLVED IN SOME MONEY VENTURES IN SOUTH AMERICA AND HAD DIS-
cusser same wiTH (EAND IT WAS THROUGH THESE DISCUSSIONS THAT
- GOT THE IDEA OF GOLD MINING IN SOUTH AMERICA. THE REFERENCE

o " was a rererence 1o a Former Arvy aunoy IR

P N s - & -

—, AND WAL CNCE AGAIN MENTIONEL IN PASSING AS A JOKE,
purinG THE INTERVIEW, (] TurNer over severaL paces oF oLp nasa @
BLUEPRINTS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION AT THE LOCAL NASA CENTER AND KE

sonep That we Founn trese 1n a gunvaro (Y (/75

BLUEPRINTS AND- KEPT THEM FOR REASONS UNKNOWN, THE BLUEFRINTS

WERE TURNED OVER TO THE FBI AND SUBSEQUENTLY RETURNED TO NASA SECURITY
AT KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA, WHERE THEY WERE EXAMINED AND FOUNE

TO BE NONSENSITIVE, ROUTINE CONSTRUCTION BLUEPRINTS WHICH WERE ROUTINELY
SENT TO ANY CONTRACTORS WHO EXPRESSED A DESIRE IN MAKING A BID ON A
SPECIFIC CONTRACT WHICH WAS ADVERTISED BY THE LOCAL NASA FACILITY.

NASA aimmr.n THE BLUEPRINTS FOR DISPOSITION, -IS NOT CONSIDERED

&
E



FAGE TBREE TF 395-99 UNCLAS
- A Tﬂﬂg&? TO NASA OR A FACTOR IN CAFTIONED TRAGELY, =

ceazrvevant U |

i v
EASED ON THE FACT THAT THE INFORMATION FERON

THRCUGH
_AND iN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT _ INFORMATION WAZ

SFECIFIC REGARDING THE LOCAL ADDRESS OF THOSE SHE CLAIMED TC BE THE

LOCAL CONSPIRATORS, TAMFA CONCUCTEL ©OME LIMITEC INVESTIGATION SO

THAT THE BUREAU WOULD BE IN A POSITION TC RESPOND“SHOULD ANY FOLLOW-

UF INQUIRIES BE FCRTHCOMING FROM

TBE EXACT LCCATION SPECIFIED ON THE TOFOGRAPHICAL MAP FURNISHED (ZD

en-crier (2

¥ AREA WERE iDENTIFIEL [ &/
THRGUSH A BRIEF FISUR AND SUBSEQUENT CHECXING OF LOCAL CRO3S DIRECTO- Q;J
RIES. THE IDENTITIES DEVELSPED WERE CHECKED THROUGH LOCAL NASA

EMFLOYMENT RECORDS, NONE OF THOSE IDENTIFIED WERE EMPLOYED BY NASA

AT THE LOCAL FACILITY, ALSO, NASA SECURITY INDEPENLENTLY CHECKED

THEIR SECURITY GUARD FORCE PERSONNEL RECORDS AND DETERMIED THAT NONE

OF THE CURRENT SECURITY EMPLOYEES, OR RECENT DISMISSALS, RESIDED IN

tie cenerat area pineointen ey [N

TAMP2 IS CONTINUING TO XEEF THE LOCAL NASA FACILITY ADVISED OF

DEVELOPMENTS BY THE FBI, AND TAMPA REVIEWS THAT INFORMATION DEVELOPED

s T

S —— . e = ek
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: June 12, 1986 :
- -a?n o re € HACETS
- -f*'-"
: ) Sppes SF- catA €
*f MEMORANDUM TO MR. CLARKE Tudoramariont 07
. LAl Mpﬂ'a;f.ac c.-—rJT'f'Q
.. §Pire
RE: x_g_'_r;pgg_:_._“s_ncn_mmou H"Fﬂ::-q“' i8¢

l“ _C" ‘_‘4\

~f William P.'Rogers, Chai _of the Commission, called
to cxputf his thanks and appreciation for the services of
our four Special Agents who were detailed to the Commission.
He remarked that they were exceptionally fine individuals,
did a thorough and imaginative job, performed yeomah service,
were tremendously good for morale for the other staff members
and the members of the Commission, and that he was deeply appreciative
for all that they had done. I would appreciate it if you would

communicate the substance of this telephone conversation to
the detail through Mr. Caro.

William H, Webster

Director
f';j;f.—g:- - _‘\
e TON CQ‘;E‘I ' r"“‘r" o _{“_,/./
s TSR amssgrl :
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April 18, 1986

A

3 h (.. PL’;M

§ga .
Ciirman f(.,c Lﬁv"“r{ DA
Presidential Commission on the pet’ G I

Bpace Shuttle Challenger Accldent ysfﬂf—g' Acf‘p‘m’.fg‘-'

Suite 760 o et &
EMMN Mawmear oo A Asrasis Ly at < [P
Vv nal” ’Lﬂllu HVCIIUE' Q.llc mre 1A %\?
Washington, D.C. 20024 j,l‘%a KA ,}7'6],

Attention Mr. John Chase

Dear Mr., Chairman:

The enclosed summary of FBI investigaticons into the ,‘;;f-—ﬁ
Challenger accident is being provided to your ccmmission at qpe !
request of Mr. Patrick J. Maley. V' /vy 4/ -

{

The FBI does not have any reliable information wh
would reasonably indicate that sabotage was the cause of the space
shuttle Challenger explosion.

The overall FBI investigation of the Challenger explosion
1s being coordinated by our Tampa Office. The Tampa Office has
mwaintained a close liaison with the NASA Mishap Invesatigation Board
through the NASA Security Office.

If the FBI can be of further assistance, please do not

hesitate to call upon me.
Sincerely yours, 62:;
i?:k" (/. Pl ///

Stanley Klein, Chief
It Terrorism Section
| : Criminal Investigative Division

“*#'
Enclosure

83 MAY 12 1986

s rtm e

TNFORMATION CONTATNED 3
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Mr. Klein
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Chairman
Praaidential Commission on the

& Wwmwmwis Y=< LRlAiaaslull

Space Shuttle Challenger Accident -

NOTE: This communication is in response to a note from Patrick J.

ey, Presidential Commission on the Space Shuttle Challenger
“4Aabident, to Terrorism Section Chief Stanley Klein, requesting a
supmary of the FBI's investigation into the Challenger accldent.
John Chase, a staff investigator for the Commission, advised the
Terrorism Section that the FBI summary would be used in the
Commission's final report.

SR
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April 18, 1986 P
SPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER, )

rigfir INFORMATION CONCERNING LAUNCH EXPLOSION,
> KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA
3 JANUARY 28, 1986

The Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) has conducted
numerous investigations regarding information received, subsequent
to the ahuttle Challenger explosion, concerning possible sabotage
of the space craft. These investigations are synopsized as
follows:

On January 27, 1986, an anonymous caller made a telephone
call to Channel 7 News, a CBS-TV affiliate, Boston, Massachusetts,
and stated "some horrible, horrible things were going to happen
tomorrow, at least five people are going to be killed.®” The caller
indicated he was cone of a group of three that was going to sabotage
NASA. The caller further indicated that if the shuttle did blow up
he would recontact the news station. On January 28, 1986, at
approximately 3:25 p.m. the anonymous caller made a telephone call
to Channel 7 News and advised that he intended to make a telephone
call to the Governor at 5:00 p.m. During a briefing of Agents in
the Boston Office of the FBI, it was recalled that in September,
1985, a "walk in"™ complainant, of questionable mental capacity, had
indicated he had been responsible for the delay of previous shuttle
flights, plane crashes, and other catastrophic events. It was
determined that the complainant's name was
The anonymous caller made a telephone call to
residence at 5:00 p.m., as previously indicated, and gave the name
of a restaurant where *was to meet him. FBI Agents and

ocal police proceeded to the restaurant where they identified

irlfriend who was waiting at the restaurant to take i@
to meet with#&as interviewed and he admitted
making the telephone calls to Ch News. A local arrest
warrant was issued and*as arrested and
incarcerated for a five-day mental evaluation. No further FBI
V/ investigation was conducted in this matter.
On January 28, 1986,

q telephonically
:f:f?'ubntacted the FBI Office in New Orleans and advised that in 1985,

- W at oned with the U.S. Arm essen, West Germany;
v e he was statl Yt} HERRERIION TN T
ot —t & Mr. Klein HEREIJ} 55 u IFIED .

R DATEL-26°FF - B ¢
e 3 Thi ' e éiam
g 8 document gontalns mei.. » - - s
STy recomsendations nor conclusions of -
::h the FBI. It is the property of ~~
M. Cong. & the F3I and is loanad to your agency;
Pubiic A, it and its contents are not to bs
you, . — distributed outside your agensy ‘(i//
fook o — ’/ —
werer's l.-::r-: AN ROOM ) m“\“m“ -
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SPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER,

INFORMATION CONCERNING LAUNCH EXPLOSION,

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA _
JANUARY 28, 1986 -

% earned of a_letter sent by —to-

7, in whicl- stated he had obtained bluyeprints to NASA
angd would do a job on then.
stationed toget

was located and intervliewed
ere assigned to the same unit in
was

Germany , at which time
sent bac e i ates for discharge. received two
letters from after hia diacsharce and becangsse of the wvording

of the letters felt that did not sound stable.
provided the FBl with the firs letter in whic
states, "My friend has a gold mine ercenary) tell um to write me.

I want them to go on leave and don't never come back. I am on a
secr?mission (I've got the blue[lnrints to "NASA®"™ I've got in touch

was located and interviewed
n question was primarily a joke.
me old

with he's coming to help."
by theé FBI. He stated the letter
The reference to "blueprints to NASA" w

ahbicoiioisath: QP ound

~The blueprints concerned construction at a*raa:r—":)
center. gave the FBI the blueprints and they were )
subsequently returned to NASA Security at Kennedy Space Center. /29

The blueprints were examined by NASA and found to be nonsensitive,
routine constructicon blueprints which were routinely sent to

contractors who were bidding on a contract. No further FBI ﬂ%J
investigation was conducted in this matter.

On January 29, 1986, the FBI Resident Aiiiiil Bridieﬁort,
Connecticut. received information from

Connecticut, that
made a statement in December, 198 hat he was
going to sabotage the Orbital Diasplay Unit (ODU),
o see if an environment engineer
s could "capture the failures." Investigation a
determined that the ODU, a system placed in each
shuttle to provide the commander and copilot with flight
information and to inform them of any malfunction so th

be pborted if necessary, is environmentally tested
was interviewed regarding his alleged statement and *

Ilgglllllllll’ b

-

t may

iy

\bl'qh"
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SPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER,
INFORMATION CONCERNING LAUNCH EXPLOSION,
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA

_JANUARY 28, 1986

e

*ié ndicated he felt

] Further investigation by the FBI reflected tha
tamnper-proocf seals are placed on the ODU prior to being sent to the
environmental laboratory for testing. Examination of the seals
determined that tampering with the ODU once it left the production

arsa would be noticed lmmediately becauss of the placement of the

seala, No further investigation was conducted in this matter.

I Office in Cleveland, Ohio,
that on

On January 30, 1986, t
was telephonically contacted by
October 18, 1985, he had a casual conve

former NASA at Cape Canaveral éz)
During thelr conversation abou
craft propulsion syStem solid fuel booster rockets,ﬁdescribed
W

the working conditions at NASA in Florida as "bad," generated /7)
pressures on the NASA staff. stated that if i
something went wrong with the e it was in the air, NASA QQ)
could destroy it, and it's going to happen in the near future. (
related t“that someone at NASA in Florida had

a bad a ude, but was smart with computers.?didn't
elaborate on this statement. q was interviewed by the FBI and
he stated he recalled saying something to friends in Cleveland
about his concern for safety at Kennedy Space Center, and his
personal opinion that a tragedy could occur. He explained he was ]
never comfortable working around the Tuel cells for the solid
rocket boosters, and he was concerned that one of the cells might
ignite and melt down the Vertical Assembly Bullding. was
never aware of any specific violations, shortcuts, negligence, or
miaconduct by NASA employe He atated that type of conduct would
not jhave been tolerated. did not have any information

rding sabotage or potential sabotage at NASA. No further FBI

Pha W
aMT &

n
psychieas who rep

I recely
orted th

=
e

w [{ ]
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SPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER,

INFORMATION CONCERNING LAUNCH EXPLOSION,
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA -
JANUARY 28, 1986 -

On: of these psychic reports was specific enough to allow for
limited FBI investigation, which met with negative results.

On January 31, 1986, the FBI
Santa Ana, California, was advised b
he believes the Challenger exploded due s
laser beams fired from either Cuba or an aircraft.
stated that a review of film footage of the explosion reveale
brown puffs of smoke coming from the space shuttle just prior to [2)
the explosion. He stated leaks from the fuel tanks would produce &
white smoke, not brown smoke. bstated that the brown (47)
smoke would be produced each time the craft took a "hif" by the
laser beam, and the explosion occurred when the laser beam
penetrated the skin of the craft.

theory is plausible, but not probable.

e

.
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FBI IDENTIFICATION DIVISION aECOE WOATAIRE™ I& CInCIENATI
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IN 1934 wi0TE SEVErAL LETTERS TO
PAESIDENT'S COMMISSION ON ORGANIZED CRIME ANT OFFERED TO GlVE

-~ e e o mmor

TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE. = MADE ALLEGATIONS OF wnOKGDGING
BY DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, FaalDd AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT,
INFILTRATION OF FBEI BO#GAMID CRI AND HzR CHAtGES, RO

SU%STANTIVE INVESTIGATION BY CINCINNATI FBI EVEx ZEVELOPZO.
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FORMS .TEXT HAS 1 DOCUMENT [
INBOX.18 (#4343) : B ‘3_/,
'rEx'r. | - R
5914 16722362 T
£ Mg LA )

DE TP B 9%

FM TAMPA (98-99)
TO DIRECTOR PRIORITY

LOS ANGELES PRIORITY

o eIy CAUTTLAING

PTY M= :
BT h{y - ""“'.SEZFJJ)

CTEEIN, T, e J
UNCLAS LRI dplassem

SPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER, INFORMATION COKRCERNING LAUNCH EXPLOSION,

_KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, _FLORIDA-JANUARY 28, 1986; SABOTAGE; NASA

ACT; 00: TAMPA

AS LOS ANGELES 1S AWARE, TAMPA HAS BEEN UTILIZING CAPTI:ﬁ;D’::,_\\\
INVESTIGATION AS A VEHICLE TO ASSIST NASA IN THE INVESTIGATI@N .
REGARDING CAPTIONED ACCIDENT, AND TAMPA WAS IN THE PROCESS Oi/ /ﬂ
RECOMMENDING THIS MATTER BE CLOSED TO FBIHQ WHEN WE RECEIVED ONE
ADDITIONAL REQUEST THROUGH NASA'S KENNEDY SPACE CENTER ON J N

1986. LBwts, /)// 77L)§

THE LOCAL KENNEDY SPACE CENTER RECEIVED A LETTER FROM

_——_————.-—-—-—

CALIFDRNIA RE A CLASSIFIED AD WHICH APPEARED IN THE LOS ANGELES
3

JUI_ 1 1986

Tlﬂzii JUNE 1, 1986 ISSUE, CLASSIFIED SECTION, PAGE 2. THIS
g 3

B



W AT e Bad BB

CLASSIFIED AD OFFERS SPACE SHUTTLE FRAGMENTS FOR SALE AND THE ADVER-

TISEMENT READS AS FOLLOWS:
BELIEVED TC BE ALL THAT'S LEFT FROM TRAGIC CHALLENGER DISASTER

RECOVERCD FROM OCEAN FLOOR AND THE IMMEDIATE AREA OF EXPLOSION.
FRAGMENTS SOLD SEPARATELY OR BEAUTIFULLY FRAMED. ALL TESTED NON-

TOXIC, NOK-RADIOACTIVE. FOR INFORMATION, WRI HOUSE OF HISTORY,

P.O. BOX 38623, LOS ANGELES, CA 98836-0623.

TAMPA'S IMMEDIATE IMPRESSION IS THAT TBIS 1S PROBABLY NOTHING
MORE THAN A SCHEME BY THROUGH WHICH SOME INDIVIDUAL HOPES TO REAP
A HANDSOME PROFIT EY SELLING BITS AND PIECES OF MATERIAL WHICH IN
ALL LIKELIHOQL 15 NOf IDENTIFIABLE WITH ANY OF THE MISSING FRAGMENTS
FROM THE SPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER. LOS ANGELES IS BEING REQUESTED
TO COORDINATE AN INQUIRY THROUGH THE POSTAL INSPECTOR'S OFFICE FOR
LOS ANGELES IN AN ATTEMPT TO TRACE THE PROPRIETORS OF THE HOUSE OF
HISTORY AND THEREAFTER, ATTEMPT TO DETERMINE IF ANY OF THE ITEMS ARE
IDENTIFIABLE WITH THE CHALLENGER AND THE MANNER THROUGH WHICH THESE

ITEMS WERE OBTAINED,
TAMPA NOTES THAT MASA'S LEGAL COUNSEL RENDERED AN INTERPRETATION

o

| 4 VAGE RULES WHICH ESTABLISHES

]

SAL

=

Ggé NTS AS GOVERNMENT PROPERTY AND THE PROPRIETORS FOR HE HOUSE
¥

'fnl@

R



*
PAGE%THREE TP 98-99 UNCLAS
OF HfSTORY SHOULD BE APPRISED OF SAME. TAMPA NOTES THAT THIS 1S A
GREY LEGAL AREA AT PRESENT, 3UT SHOULD ANY ITEMS BE LOCATED WHICH
AFPEAR TO BE IDENTIFIABLE WITH THE CHALLENGER AND RESISTANCE IS
ENCOUNTERED FROM THE PROPRIETORS OF THE HOUSE COF HISTORY IN THE
RETRIEVAL OF SAME, TAMPA AND FBIHQ SHOULD BE NOTIFIED PROMPTLY SO THAT
A RESOLUTION OF ANY QUESTIONS CAN BE PROMPTLY OBTAINED.

LOS ANGELES IS REQUESTED TO COORDINAE AN INQUIRY IN LINE WITH
ABOVE AND FURNISH APPLICABLE DETAILS TO FBIHQ AND TAMPA.

ET
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. FM DIRECTOR FBI

i
,ﬁgro FBI SAN ANTONIO {98&-459) ROUTINE

-

‘QBI TANPA {98-99} {O0RA-C} {INFO} ROUTINE

ALL IXFOPMATION CONTAINED

BT HIREIN IS UNCLASSIF. .
DAIL __amz.#

CSNCLlS EFTO

L

 SPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER \INFORMATION CONCERNING LAUNCH

| EXPLOSTON+ KENNEDY SPACE CENTER- FLORTRA - JANUARY 24, 198L3
:;LSABOTAGE% NASA ACT: 00: TAMPA

RE SAN ANTONIO TELETYPE TO BUREAU, APRIL S+ 198k,

. _CAPTIONED APOLLO MISSION EXPLOSIONS POSSIBLE SABOTAGE.

'
i

REFERENCED SAN ANTONIO TELETYPE. WHICH WAS RELAYED TO

Y2

Py

Ny WOT 1ver PAST THIS LI

|
!
|

I

HAD INFORMATION CONCERNING THE SABOTAGE OF THE
|

la

| CHALLENGER.

1

(18]

—

' FIFTEEN YEARS AGO. AND POSSIBLE SABOTAGE OF THE SHUTTLE

APOLLO ROCKET

PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSION ON THE SPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGE

L .

DG NOT TYPE MESSAGE BELOW THIS LINF

2PPE L, L0 § ) DEAFTED BY DATE

A . 2/10/8

(9]

g - CASE FILE ~
'%DERA ﬁﬂmw.ﬁn; umm
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DO NOT FILE wWITHOUT COMMUNICATIONS STAMP
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ACCIDENT. ISSUED JUNE b+ 198k, STATES THAT THE SHUTTLE |
=~CHALLENGER ACCIDENT WAS CAUSED BY A FAILURE IN THE JOI&T BETUWEEN
) igE TWO LOWER SEGMENTS OF THE RIGHT SQLID ROCKET HOTOR: FBI

'fiVESTIGATION HAS NOT DISCLOSED SABOTAGE AS A REASON FOR THE

CHALLENGER ACCIDENT. .
sav antonto swourd Tnrerview (R ostarn semazLs or (L)

HIS ALLEGATIONS CONCERNING SABOTAGE OF THE APOLLO ROCKET {15

YEARS AGO} AND THE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER.

BT
I

Lent q:fv‘q



\ AIRTEL
UL L/ 7/16/86
5 Director, FBI -
é SAC, Tampa (98-99) . 655)

o~ : ¢ s
SPACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER, 5* ~
INFORMATION CONCERNING LAUNCH EXPLOSION, 7
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA, g
JANUARY 28, 1986; e
SABOTAGE; NASA ACT -
00: TAMPA

Tub.iﬂn_

Trainiag
Toteahess B

— .

86 Re Cincinnati teletype to the Bureau and Tampa; May 9,
1986.

Enclosed for Tampa is a tape recording concerning a
message fmm* a copy of a transcrip the
recording, and coples of six documents relating to

For information of Tampa, the enclosures were received at
FBIHQ on May 8, 1986, from SA

Agent temporarily assigned to al Commission
investigating the Shuttle Challenger accident.

Referenced Cincinnatl teletype discloses Cincinnatl
, 1investigation conducted eoncerning’telcall (recorded) to
‘fhe NASA Office of Inspector General on May 2, 1986.

- ymrry CONTAINED

AT 351 FLIED
8t

Piorter's Soc'y . WnMOME |
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‘Reference Tampa teletype to ’Bureau, 6/16?86

Los Angeles established liaison with e
POSTAL INSPECTORS OFFICE, Pasadena, California ‘advised

t 2 P.O. BOX 30623, Los Angeles, California, 90030 is"rented by . /.
[ 3 m—%who resides at o
California. ' m———

_ Wb further advised that he had interviewed .-

laws as applicable to mail fraud. -

| “on_8/7/86,
-of the Los Angeles office. W
problems has ad has caused. .

, 1OS ANGELES (98-2210) (IT-1) (RUC) -

AER T

SABOTAGE; NASA ACT; ~ © =0

Ve

-

Cw mime [ s

Base;:l on informatioh' rumished in ref

this matter and that ,deniafdaver:
essed parts of the space shuttl®. He was advised to
use of the P.0. BCX and also advised of the federal
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BEST COPY AVAILABLE -



advised the ad vas initliated by
..obtain plecaes of the lpao.lhuttlo. ,

any .
“whol he had given his h to
.. later and'gu advisagho him that he
--cbtaining the




= N advised interviewing agent ‘that he
"was no longer utiliz the above P.O. BOX and is no longer .
in advertis ce shuttle parts under the name of
" was very apologetic
t he was t.hinki.ng of loaving town tor

havahoen

-—I- e -

ished & e acuions.

al 1ogica1 hwestigation has ocnpleted
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in ILos Angeles and it has been determined that is not
in possession of any shuttle parts nor does he have access to any .
shuttle parts, Lh anticipates no turt.her hwut:lgation at th:l.s :
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Memorandum %

‘\

To DIRECTOR, FBI

» TAMPA (98-99) (SQ 6) (C)

_ : ACE SHUTTLE CHALLENGER,
¥ INFORMATION CONCERNING LAUNCH
¥ KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FLORIDA

JANUARY 28, 1986;

SABOTAGE; NASA ACT

(00: TAMPA)

EXPLOSIO

Date 12/30/86

(N\ /47,
) e

Re Los Angeles airtel to Director, 12/12/86.

. . .
Referenced communication furnished the results
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of the last outstanding lead in captioned matter and pertinent
information from that communication was furnished to Tampa's

‘ on 12/17/86.
at the present time.
\
™
£ .
>.\.}t

}
\ 1, THFORMATION CON’%%NE'D
%Iﬁm:ﬁe A5 "}sci..g.ssgf 4,
DATE_L’J_Z;_”.._,

S0 AUG 21198

counterparts at NASA Security at the KENNEDY SPACE CENTER

Tampa placing captioned matter in a closed status

78 4705/ 22

2 JAN 7. 1987
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